


































































INCIDENT DATE INCIDENT # INCIDENT TYPE ALARM TIME DISPATCH TIME ARRIVAL TIME BACK IN SERVICE

01/06/2025 2025-4 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/6/2025 14:36:51 1/6/2025 14:37:04 1/6/2025 14:42:55 1/6/2025 15:02:29

01/13/2025 2025-14 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/13/2025 16:36:18 1/13/2025 16:36:59 1/13/2025 16:43:26

01/22/2025 2025-29 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/22/2025 08:34:59 1/22/2025 08:35:10 1/22/2025 08:41:11

01/28/2025 2025-39 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/28/2025 14:56:26 1/28/2025 14:56:40 1/28/2025 15:02:28 1/28/2025 15:15:49

01/30/2025 2025-42 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/30/2025 08:32:31 1/30/2025 08:32:47 1/30/2025 08:40:59 1/30/2025 08:44:38

02/05/2025 2025-53 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/5/2025 13:11:16 2/5/2025 13:11:58 2/5/2025 13:19:59 2/5/2025 13:22:26

02/10/2025 2025-61 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/10/2025 16:44:39 2/10/2025 16:46:39 2/10/2025 16:51:46 2/10/2025 16:58:59

02/11/2025 2025-63 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/11/2025 06:01:36 2/11/2025 06:01:58 2/11/2025 06:11:51 2/11/2025 06:23:21

02/17/2025 2025-73 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/17/2025 11:47:14 2/17/2025 11:47:38 2/17/2025 11:53:06 2/17/2025 12:09:14

02/17/2025 2025-74 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/17/2025 11:53:10 2/17/2025 11:54:30 2/17/2025 11:58:18

02/19/2025 2025-77 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/19/2025 12:46:53 2/19/2025 12:49:46 2/19/2025 12:56:24 2/19/2025 13:31:32

02/21/2025 2025-79 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/21/2025 15:32:47 2/21/2025 15:33:11 2/21/2025 15:38:33

02/27/2025 2025-93 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/27/2025 09:09:36 2/27/2025 09:10:40 2/27/2025 09:16:40 2/27/2025 09:23:58

03/06/2025 2025-105 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/6/2025 10:45:29 3/6/2025 10:45:39 3/6/2025 10:51:59 3/6/2025 10:58:11

03/10/2025 2025-110 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/10/2025 17:36:53 3/10/2025 17:37:03 3/10/2025 17:44:27 3/10/2025 17:46:06

03/18/2025 2025-120 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/18/2025 09:44:26 3/18/2025 09:44:34 3/18/2025 09:47:46 3/18/2025 10:19:22

03/19/2025 2025-124 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/19/2025 16:18:40 3/19/2025 16:18:51 3/19/2025 16:27:44 3/19/2025 16:34:02

01/03/2025 2025-1 320 - Emergency medical service, other 1/3/2025 04:40:39 1/3/2025 04:40:47 1/3/2025 04:48:37 1/3/2025 05:01:25

01/13/2025 2025-13 463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup 1/13/2025 11:05:25 1/13/2025 11:05:36 1/13/2025 11:10:01 1/13/2025 11:13:35

01/19/2025 2025-22 463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup 1/19/2025 08:57:22 1/19/2025 08:57:36 1/19/2025 09:05:21 1/19/2025 09:34:55

01/21/2025 2025-27 321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 1/21/2025 14:00:53 1/21/2025 14:01:09 1/21/2025 14:04:59 1/21/2025 14:31:40

01/22/2025 2025-31 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 1/22/2025 13:50:49 1/22/2025 13:51:12 1/22/2025 13:52:56 1/22/2025 14:03:22

01/24/2025 2025-35 733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 1/24/2025 19:24:45 1/24/2025 19:25:06 1/24/2025 19:32:00 1/24/2025 19:41:33

02/04/2025 2025-50 116 - Fuel burner/boiler malfunction, fire confined 2/4/2025 03:13:14 2/4/2025 03:13:53 2/4/2025 03:21:10 2/4/2025 04:33:32

02/06/2025 2025-55 733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 2/6/2025 14:38:04 2/6/2025 14:38:15 2/6/2025 14:44:05 2/6/2025 14:48:37

02/09/2025 2025-58 321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 2/9/2025 07:27:33 2/9/2025 07:27:45 2/9/2025 07:36:00 2/9/2025 07:41:10

02/16/2025 2025-68 800 - Severe weather or natural disaster, other 2/16/2025 16:46:43 2/16/2025 16:47:20 2/16/2025 16:55:29 2/16/2025 17:31:21

02/22/2025 2025-80 746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO 2/22/2025 10:40:43 2/22/2025 10:40:58 2/22/2025 10:51:11 2/22/2025 11:13:31

02/22/2025 2025-81 412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 2/22/2025 15:46:05 2/22/2025 15:48:00 2/22/2025 15:53:07

02/24/2025 2025-87 131 - Passenger vehicle fire 2/24/2025 12:27:31 2/24/2025 12:27:48 2/24/2025 12:32:29 2/24/2025 13:04:11

03/14/2025 2025-115 321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 3/14/2025 14:30:25 3/14/2025 14:30:40 3/14/2025 14:36:39

ZONE: Hatfield Boro

ZONE: Colmar

Hatfield Volunteer Fire Company No. 1

Hatfield, PA

This report was generated on 4/1/2025 2:28:12 PM  Total Calls March: 36,  Total Calls 2025: 130

Incident Response Detail EXPANDED for Date Range (Landscape)

Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 01/01/2025 | End Date: 03/31/2025

 Only REVIEWED incidents included.  Alarm, Dispatch and Arrival Date/times are earliest recorded for an incident, across all responding apparatus.  Back in Service is the Latest recorded 

for an incident across all responding apparatus 



03/20/2025 2025-125 743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 3/20/2025 13:56:48 3/20/2025 13:57:09 3/20/2025 14:02:20 3/20/2025 14:06:58

03/21/2025 2025-127 733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 3/21/2025 13:31:44 3/21/2025 13:31:56 3/21/2025 13:34:37 3/21/2025 13:38:48

03/24/2025 2025-131 320 - Emergency medical service, other 3/24/2025 13:14:41 3/24/2025 13:14:56 3/24/2025 13:20:05 3/24/2025 13:23:35

01/04/2025 2025-2 412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 1/4/2025 11:00:40 1/4/2025 11:00:58 1/4/2025 11:05:18 1/4/2025 11:28:01

01/04/2025 2025-3 113 - Cooking fire, confined to container 1/4/2025 22:52:18 1/4/2025 22:52:30 1/4/2025 22:59:07 1/4/2025 23:56:02

01/07/2025 2025-6 320 - Emergency medical service, other 1/7/2025 08:06:31 1/7/2025 08:07:28 1/7/2025 08:12:37 1/7/2025 08:19:55

01/07/2025 2025-7 111 - Building fire 1/7/2025 10:27:05 1/7/2025 10:27:30 1/7/2025 10:33:52 1/7/2025 12:50:47

01/10/2025 2025-9 744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1/10/2025 06:26:08 1/10/2025 06:26:15 1/10/2025 06:32:54 1/10/2025 06:36:57

01/10/2025 2025-11 445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 1/10/2025 22:42:32 1/10/2025 22:42:52 1/10/2025 22:49:53 1/10/2025 23:10:53

01/12/2025 2025-12 743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1/12/2025 19:05:00 1/12/2025 19:05:10 1/12/2025 19:11:33 1/12/2025 19:11:56

01/15/2025 2025-17 412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 1/15/2025 19:46:26 1/15/2025 19:47:00 1/15/2025 19:52:36 1/15/2025 20:06:08

01/17/2025 2025-19 463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup 1/17/2025 05:43:29 1/17/2025 05:43:49 1/17/2025 05:56:41 1/17/2025 06:36:41

01/17/2025 2025-20 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 1/17/2025 17:02:07 1/17/2025 17:02:17 1/17/2025 17:06:27 1/17/2025 17:15:51

01/17/2025 2025-21 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 1/17/2025 17:02:24 1/17/2025 17:03:57 1/17/2025 17:11:57 1/17/2025 17:18:10

01/19/2025 2025-24 651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 1/19/2025 17:54:48 1/19/2025 17:57:38 1/19/2025 18:14:44

01/20/2025 2025-25 531 - Smoke or odor removal 1/20/2025 01:43:56 1/20/2025 01:44:08 1/20/2025 01:53:17 1/20/2025 02:22:54

01/22/2025 2025-28 531 - Smoke or odor removal 1/22/2025 06:09:35 1/22/2025 06:09:46 1/22/2025 06:16:32 1/22/2025 06:30:05

01/22/2025 2025-30 744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1/22/2025 13:34:52 1/22/2025 13:36:13 1/22/2025 13:41:40 1/22/2025 13:48:22

01/22/2025 2025-32 744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1/22/2025 15:20:57 1/22/2025 15:21:06 1/22/2025 15:27:20 1/22/2025 15:33:01

01/24/2025 2025-36 651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 1/24/2025 20:14:06 1/24/2025 20:14:28 1/24/2025 20:19:43 1/24/2025 21:01:43

01/25/2025 2025-37 741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 1/25/2025 22:56:24 1/25/2025 22:56:59 1/25/2025 23:07:47 1/25/2025 23:51:01

01/29/2025 2025-40 744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1/29/2025 13:55:35 1/29/2025 13:55:44 1/29/2025 14:01:43 1/29/2025 14:05:21

01/29/2025 2025-41 531 - Smoke or odor removal 1/29/2025 20:32:09 1/29/2025 20:32:50 1/29/2025 20:39:46 1/29/2025 20:46:47

01/30/2025 2025-43 743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1/30/2025 09:25:56 1/30/2025 09:27:17 1/30/2025 09:30:04 1/30/2025 09:34:42

01/31/2025 2025-44 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 1/31/2025 08:06:29 1/31/2025 08:06:51 1/31/2025 08:13:21 1/31/2025 08:20:30

01/31/2025 2025-45 741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 1/31/2025 09:03:39 1/31/2025 09:03:50 1/31/2025 09:09:32 1/31/2025 09:14:11

02/01/2025 2025-46 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 2/1/2025 04:55:48 2/1/2025 04:56:01 2/1/2025 05:05:42 2/1/2025 05:25:25

02/03/2025 2025-49 531 - Smoke or odor removal 2/3/2025 18:52:25 2/3/2025 18:52:41 2/3/2025 18:58:18 2/3/2025 19:01:52

02/04/2025 2025-51 321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 2/4/2025 14:44:19 2/4/2025 14:44:31 2/4/2025 14:51:45

02/04/2025 2025-52 531 - Smoke or odor removal 2/4/2025 15:53:18 2/4/2025 15:53:30 2/4/2025 16:01:50 2/4/2025 16:07:02

02/07/2025 2025-57 321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 2/7/2025 20:52:29 2/7/2025 20:52:42 2/7/2025 20:58:52

02/10/2025 2025-60 743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 2/10/2025 11:51:34 2/10/2025 11:51:47 2/10/2025 11:58:03 2/10/2025 12:01:41

02/10/2025 2025-62 531 - Smoke or odor removal 2/10/2025 17:49:13 2/10/2025 17:49:26 2/10/2025 17:55:07 2/10/2025 18:16:47

02/12/2025 2025-64 463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup 2/12/2025 01:34:15 2/12/2025 01:34:59 2/12/2025 01:46:01 2/12/2025 01:53:35

02/16/2025 2025-69 311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 2/16/2025 17:29:05 2/16/2025 17:30:16 2/16/2025 17:33:54 2/16/2025 17:45:04

02/16/2025 2025-70 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 2/16/2025 17:45:44 2/16/2025 17:46:36 2/16/2025 17:50:43 2/16/2025 18:07:31

02/16/2025 2025-71 733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 2/16/2025 17:58:45 2/16/2025 17:59:20 2/16/2025 18:05:20 2/16/2025 19:53:15

02/16/2025 2025-72 424 - Carbon monoxide incident 2/16/2025 20:01:35 2/16/2025 20:02:15 2/16/2025 20:08:06 2/16/2025 21:09:26

02/20/2025 2025-78 412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 2/20/2025 10:38:10 2/20/2025 10:38:32 2/20/2025 10:46:52 2/20/2025 11:17:10

02/22/2025 2025-82 321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 2/22/2025 17:37:18 2/22/2025 17:37:24 2/22/2025 17:45:34 2/22/2025 18:11:45

02/23/2025 2025-83 741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 2/23/2025 02:29:26 2/23/2025 02:29:40 2/23/2025 02:38:10 2/23/2025 02:52:46

02/24/2025 2025-85 745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 2/24/2025 08:55:56 2/24/2025 08:56:08 2/24/2025 09:03:43 2/24/2025 09:06:31

02/24/2025 2025-86 741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 2/24/2025 09:35:16 2/24/2025 09:36:33 2/24/2025 09:40:16 2/24/2025 09:48:31

ZONE: Hatfield Township except Colmar

 Only REVIEWED incidents included.  Alarm, Dispatch and Arrival Date/times are earliest recorded for an incident, across all responding apparatus.  Back in Service is the Latest recorded 

for an incident across all responding apparatus 



02/25/2025 2025-89 531 - Smoke or odor removal 2/25/2025 12:13:57 2/25/2025 12:14:18 2/25/2025 12:20:45 2/25/2025 12:36:32

03/01/2025 2025-95 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 3/1/2025 08:09:47 3/1/2025 08:10:07 3/1/2025 08:17:00 3/1/2025 08:24:28

03/01/2025 2025-97 444 - Power line down 3/1/2025 17:05:28 3/1/2025 17:06:09 3/1/2025 17:11:02 3/1/2025 21:54:48

03/01/2025 2025-98 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 3/1/2025 23:52:55 3/1/2025 23:53:09 3/2/2025 00:01:23 3/2/2025 00:27:21

03/03/2025 2025-99 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 3/3/2025 11:28:20 3/3/2025 11:28:28 3/3/2025 11:32:29 3/3/2025 11:35:02

03/05/2025 2025-104 731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 3/5/2025 17:03:46 3/5/2025 17:04:19 3/5/2025 17:09:37 3/5/2025 17:22:54

03/06/2025 2025-106 745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 3/6/2025 18:54:40 3/6/2025 18:54:49 3/6/2025 19:01:33 3/6/2025 19:11:34

03/08/2025 2025-108 353 - Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator 3/8/2025 13:12:54 3/8/2025 13:13:11 3/8/2025 13:20:22 3/8/2025 13:29:45

03/13/2025 2025-112 111 - Building fire 3/13/2025 16:37:08 3/13/2025 16:37:46 3/13/2025 16:45:23 3/13/2025 18:37:51

03/13/2025 2025-113 736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction 3/13/2025 17:44:36 3/13/2025 17:45:53 3/13/2025 17:56:13

03/14/2025 2025-114 151 - Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire 3/14/2025 11:55:58 3/14/2025 11:56:11 3/14/2025 12:00:35 3/14/2025 12:12:22

03/14/2025 2025-116 445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 3/14/2025 19:29:23 3/14/2025 19:29:28 3/14/2025 19:33:03 3/14/2025 19:40:04

03/19/2025 2025-122 741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 3/19/2025 13:25:44 3/19/2025 13:25:55 3/19/2025 13:31:46

03/19/2025 2025-123 311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 3/19/2025 15:15:16 3/19/2025 15:15:37 3/19/2025 15:21:30 3/19/2025 15:31:58

03/24/2025 2025-130 733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 3/24/2025 00:09:57 3/24/2025 00:10:08 3/24/2025 00:18:54 3/24/2025 00:38:42

03/29/2025 2025-133 351 - Extrication of victim(s) from building/structure 3/29/2025 14:23:30 3/29/2025 14:24:13 3/29/2025 14:28:03 3/29/2025 14:37:42

03/29/2025 2025-134 142 - Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire 3/29/2025 22:51:37 3/29/2025 22:51:47 3/29/2025 23:01:02 3/29/2025 23:24:48

01/14/2025 2025-15 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/14/2025 19:11:08 1/14/2025 19:11:21 1/14/2025 19:15:51 1/14/2025 19:22:05

01/17/2025 2025-18 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/17/2025 00:01:02 1/17/2025 00:01:11 1/17/2025 00:14:02

02/01/2025 2025-47 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/1/2025 16:56:08 2/1/2025 17:16:32 2/1/2025 17:35:03 2/1/2025 18:17:20

01/07/2025 2025-5 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/7/2025 07:53:30 1/7/2025 07:54:19 1/7/2025 07:59:01

01/10/2025 2025-8 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/10/2025 00:00:12 1/10/2025 00:05:11 1/10/2025 00:16:06

01/10/2025 2025-10 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/10/2025 10:31:48 1/10/2025 10:42:58 1/10/2025 10:53:39 1/10/2025 11:06:38

02/01/2025 2025-48 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/1/2025 23:08:08 2/1/2025 23:09:24 2/1/2025 23:16:32

02/16/2025 2025-67 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/16/2025 09:47:23 2/16/2025 09:55:16 2/16/2025 09:57:52

02/27/2025 2025-92 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/27/2025 08:25:55 2/27/2025 08:26:35 2/27/2025 08:36:17 2/27/2025 08:51:49

03/03/2025 2025-101 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/3/2025 16:10:03 3/3/2025 16:12:46

03/07/2025 2025-107 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/7/2025 13:42:13 3/7/2025 13:42:35 3/7/2025 13:51:25 3/7/2025 14:00:24

01/15/2025 2025-16 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/15/2025 05:39:08 1/15/2025 05:42:17 1/15/2025 05:56:00 1/15/2025 06:00:21

01/24/2025 2025-33 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/24/2025 10:05:39 1/24/2025 10:06:12 1/24/2025 10:16:18

02/09/2025 2025-59 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/9/2025 19:12:20 2/9/2025 19:16:35 2/9/2025 19:24:56 2/9/2025 21:58:12

02/14/2025 2025-66 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/14/2025 07:04:36 2/14/2025 07:12:11 2/14/2025 07:18:22 2/14/2025 07:35:40

02/23/2025 2025-84 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/23/2025 11:08:03 2/23/2025 11:09:32 2/23/2025 11:17:11

03/01/2025 2025-96 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/1/2025 16:08:07 3/1/2025 16:39:39 3/1/2025 17:01:53 3/1/2025 17:56:19

03/10/2025 2025-109 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/10/2025 06:41:39 3/10/2025 06:42:02 3/10/2025 06:54:11 3/10/2025 08:32:20

03/18/2025 2025-121 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/18/2025 15:32:53 3/18/2025 15:34:49 3/18/2025 15:41:52

03/22/2025 2025-128 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/22/2025 22:40:07 3/22/2025 22:41:06 3/22/2025 22:48:40

ZONE: North Penn

ZONE: Lower Salford

ZONE: Lansdale

ZONE: Hilltown

 Only REVIEWED incidents included.  Alarm, Dispatch and Arrival Date/times are earliest recorded for an incident, across all responding apparatus.  Back in Service is the Latest recorded 

for an incident across all responding apparatus 



02/17/2025 2025-75 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/17/2025 21:42:10 2/18/2025 18:39:51 2/18/2025 19:31:41 2/19/2025 00:52:07

03/23/2025 2025-129 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/23/2025 17:19:30 3/23/2025 17:22:38 3/23/2025 17:33:07 3/23/2025 17:46:25

01/20/2025 2025-26 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/20/2025 14:06:56 1/20/2025 14:07:24 1/20/2025 14:14:04 1/20/2025 14:18:34

01/24/2025 2025-34 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/24/2025 11:06:37 1/24/2025 11:07:03 1/24/2025 11:13:44 1/24/2025 11:18:05

01/28/2025 2025-38 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1/28/2025 11:39:38 1/28/2025 11:40:40 1/28/2025 11:46:09

02/05/2025 2025-54 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/5/2025 18:06:18 2/5/2025 18:07:41 2/5/2025 18:13:18

02/07/2025 2025-56 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/7/2025 15:30:18 2/7/2025 15:30:37 2/7/2025 15:41:33 2/7/2025 16:10:15

02/12/2025 2025-65 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/12/2025 22:02:53 2/12/2025 22:03:33 2/12/2025 22:13:27 2/12/2025 22:30:29

02/18/2025 2025-76 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/18/2025 21:57:56 2/18/2025 21:58:41 2/18/2025 22:09:33 2/18/2025 22:23:59

02/24/2025 2025-88 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/24/2025 13:05:21 2/24/2025 13:05:54 2/24/2025 13:10:12 2/24/2025 13:23:28

02/25/2025 2025-90 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/25/2025 13:12:11 2/25/2025 13:12:55 2/25/2025 13:19:43 2/25/2025 13:23:09

02/26/2025 2025-91 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/26/2025 14:50:03 2/26/2025 14:50:18 2/26/2025 14:57:57

02/28/2025 2025-94 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 2/28/2025 08:35:29 2/28/2025 08:36:04 2/28/2025 08:46:55 2/28/2025 08:57:14

03/04/2025 2025-102 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/4/2025 16:52:40 3/4/2025 16:53:01 3/4/2025 17:00:29 3/4/2025 17:05:05

03/05/2025 2025-103 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/5/2025 11:24:25 3/5/2025 11:24:56 3/5/2025 11:33:05 3/5/2025 11:37:36

03/11/2025 2025-111 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/11/2025 14:45:00 3/11/2025 14:45:24 3/11/2025 14:56:33 3/11/2025 15:16:51

03/15/2025 2025-117 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/15/2025 17:32:28 3/15/2025 17:32:43 3/15/2025 17:43:52 3/15/2025 17:47:15

03/17/2025 2025-118 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/17/2025 15:59:10 3/17/2025 15:59:28 3/17/2025 16:05:28 3/17/2025 16:28:45

03/17/2025 2025-119 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/17/2025 22:41:25 3/17/2025 22:41:34 3/17/2025 22:51:47 3/18/2025 00:00:26

03/20/2025 2025-126 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/20/2025 18:20:59 3/20/2025 18:21:09 3/20/2025 18:31:56 3/20/2025 18:36:30

03/25/2025 2025-132 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/25/2025 15:13:39 3/25/2025 15:14:00 3/25/2025 15:20:51

03/03/2025 2025-100 571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3/3/2025 15:40:58 3/3/2025 15:46:57 3/3/2025 15:55:34

ZONE: Upper Gwynedd

ZONE: Towamencin

ZONE: Souderton

 Only REVIEWED incidents included.  Alarm, Dispatch and Arrival Date/times are earliest recorded for an incident, across all responding apparatus.  Back in Service is the Latest recorded 

for an incident across all responding apparatus 







Stephen S. Fickert Jr 

Public Works Director/Report for March, 2025 

Saturday, March 1, 2025 

Sunday, March 2, 2025 

Monday, March 3, 2025 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 Collected trash from parks & buildings 

 Carr & Duff was called in to remove ballons from the wires. 

 Marked PA 1 Calls 

 Derik took ½ day off 

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 

 Removed lights from the Christmas Tree 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 Removed winter banners from poles 

 Ed took off 

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 

 Removed snowflakes from utility poles 

 Put out Temporary No Parking signs along E Broad St 

Thursday, March 6, 2025 

 Returned salt to Hatfield Township 

 Removed plow markers from parking lots 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 Steve took off 

Friday, March 7, 2025 

 Sent scrap to Emmerts for recycling 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 James took off 

Saturday, March 8, 2025 



Sunday, March 9, 2025 

Monday, March 10, 2025 

 Collected trash from parks & buildings 

 Picked up Temporary No Parking signs from E Broad St 

 Cut down fallen tree on wires on E Vine St 

 Chipped branches at PW Shop 

 Replaced broken storm sewer inlet on N Main St 

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 Marked PA 1 calls 

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 PW Staff attended training through UMBCAA 

Thursday, March 13, 2025 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 Tightened snow flake brackets  

Friday, March 14, 2025 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 Tightened snow flake brackets  

Saturday, March 15, 2025 

Sunday, March 16, 2025 

Monday, March 17, 2025 

 Staged material on Cherry St for storm sewer repair 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

 Collected trash from parks & buildings 

 Swept streets 

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 

 Excavated Cherry St for storm sewer pipe repairs 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 



Wednesday, March 19, 2025 

 Worked with Eddie’s Electric reconnecting power to 501 W Vine St 

 Worked with Eddie’s Electric fixing street lights 

 Televised storm sewer pipe on Cherry St 

 Televised sewer laterals for contractor on N Main St 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 

 Saw cut Cherry St for storm sewer pipe 

 Fixed street signs 

 Filled gas cans 

 Marked PA 1 calls 

Friday, March 21, 2025 

 Hauled inlet debris to Barnside for recycling 

 Marked PA 1 calls 

 Ed took off 

Saturday, March 22, 2025 

Sunday, March 23, 2025 

Monday, March 24, 2025 

 Collected trash from parks & buildings 

 Fixed street signs 

 Ed took off 

 James took off 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 

 Dug up abandoned storm sewer pipe on Cherry St 

 Set up Council Chambers for Hatfield History Museum meeting 

 James took off 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 

 Continued digging up abandoned storm sewer pipe on Cherry St 

 Hauled fill to the quarry 

 James took off 



Thursday, March 27, 2025 

 Fixed Stop sign on Towamencin Ave 

 Repaired leaking bathroom faucet at PW Shop 

 Hauled in stone for PW Yard 

Friday, March 28, 2025 

 Blacktopped Cherry St 

 Cleaned up road plates & cones from Cherry St 

 Fixed street lights 

Saturday, March 29, 2025 

Sunday, March 30, 2025 

Monday, March 31 2025 

 Collected trash from parks & buildings 

 Washed trucks 

 Swept streets 

 Steve took off 



Hatfield Borough Council

From: Stephen S. Fickert 

Subject:  Work accomplished during the month of March, 2025 

Parks Maintenance –Trash was collected at parks & buildings as needed. 
Removed “No Winter Maintenance” signs from parks. Removed lights 
from Christmas tree at Memorial Park. Removed plow markers in park 
parking lots.  

Electric Department– Worked with Carr & Duff removing balloons from 3 
phase wires on Roosevelt Avenue. 

Equipment Maintenance –

Street Maintenance – Inlets were cleaned as needed. Marked out PA-1 
calls. Replaced/fixed street signs as needed. Removed winter banners and 
Snow Flakes from utility poles.  

Building Maintenance – Repaired leaking faucet in PW shop. 

Storm/Sanitary Sewer Department – Televised sewer laterals for the 
contractor on N Main Street. Removed abandoned storm sewer pipe on 
Cherry Street. 



















Agenda Items: 

1- Website Update-  

a. Updated Swim Lessons info, $55 this season 

b. Open June 18th-September 1st

i. There will be a discount period 

ii. Twilight period 

1. 4pm-close on weekends 

2. Season twilight pass, 3pm 

iii. Swim Lessons 

1. Bring your own chair for snack bar area, added blurb on 

website 

2. Signups coming soon, next week or so 

3. Private lesson opportunities, on Fridays, not available 

during group lessons 

2- Hiring Update-  

a. Data from Jon: 

i. Data from BambooHR- Seasonal- 36, LG- 10, Operations- 9 

(Several applicants filled out multiple apps) 

ii. Current staff- Pool MGR- 1, Lifeguard- 56- 3 shift Rotation- 18, 

19, 19, HeadGuard- 6 (2 per shift) (HG included in LG total above, 

Sub. HG totals included as well), Outside Supers- 3, LG subs- 0 

Hatfield Pool Advisory Board 

Tuesday February 11, 2025 via Zoom 

Members Present: Katelyn Farrall, Jen Ahern, Sandie Musoleno, Becky McHenry, 

Denise Baker, Owen Wilcox        

HAC Staff: Jon Taylor 

Township Representatives: Jerry Andres, Scot Hutt 

Call to Order: Meeting was called to order at 6:59 pm by Sandie 

Approval of Minutes: Motioned first by Denise and second by Owen  

Citizens Comments:  

 None 



LG/Attendant MGRS- 2, Daily Shifts- E- Min 16, max 20 L- Min 16, 

max 20 Attendants- 17, Daily Shifts- E- 10 L- 10, FrontDesk- 12, (2 

sub HEAD FD included in total), FD MGR- 1, FD Supers- 2, HFD- 3- 

(1 per shift), Daily Shifts- E- 1 super, 1 head, 2-3 FD staff L- 1 

super, 1 head, 2-3 FD staff, Snack Bar- 4 SB MGR- 1 SB SUPERS- 2 

Daily Shifts- E- 1 super, 4 staff L- 1 Super, 4 staff Operations- Ops 

MGR- 1 Grounds Crew- 5 Ops- 5 Ops Supers- 2 Daily Shifts- E- 1 

super, 2 grounds L- 1 super, 2 grounds  

iii. All departments run on a 6 day letter day schedule, 5 hour shifts 

(longer shifts for heads, supers and MGRS) Early Shift- 2 days in a 

row Late Shift- 2 days in a row Off Shift- 2 days in a row  

iv. Please Note- There were 11 cross trained subs. Last season. 

v. Lots of people did not return from snack bar 

b. Red Cross, Attend recert 

i. 8 hrs in pool, 8 hrs online 

ii. Once certified, Inservice 2x month on Fridays 

c. Over break, leadership interviews and already had 2-3 meetings as a 

team 

d. Next week, interviews on Wednesday nights from 6-9pm 

3- Financials- 

a. To be reported in March/April Meetings 

4- North Penn Update- 

a. Expected to use during season 

b. More discussions happening 

5- Important Notes 

a. Pull Multicultural blurb from waiver to put on rules/regulations page 

b. Revisit Tracr not being able to input own photo 

c. Too late for photos this season, we will need to advertise that 

d. Might need whole different software 

e. Maybe have cards with photos? 

f. Revisit for 2026 season 

Next Meeting: March 11 @ Township Building 

Adjournment: 7:51 pm, Motioned First by Jen, second by Denise 
















































